Hallsville Independent School District

For the Consideration of the Board of Trustees

. c. a.e consideration of the board of fraction
Date of Board Meeting: September 22, 2025
Topic: Approval of over \$50,000 Vendor for Baseball Outfield Wall Replacement
Background and Rationale:
This vendor is being recommended for the baseball outfield wall replacement. Quotes were requested from two different approved co-op vendors, and that quote summary is attached to this agenda item. We are recommending the vendor Roof Masters for this project, at a total cost of \$72,571.43. This vendor is an approved vendor with the Region 7 ESC Purchasing Co-op, of which the district is a member. This project will be funded from the General Fund.
Relationship to Strategic Plan:
Personnel Affected:
Budget Implications:
☑ Included in this year's budget
☐ Amendment of this year's budget required
☐ Increase in this year's budget required
☐ Expenditures required for next year's budget
□ N/A
Recommendation: Administration is recommending the approval of the vendor Roof Masters, for the Baseball Outfield Wall project, for a total of \$72,571.43, as presented.
Signature Superintendent's Signature
(Person Bringing Information to the Board)

HALLSVILLE ISD Baseball Outfield Wall FOR CONSIDERATION AT THE SEPTEMBER 22, 2025 REGULAR BOARD MEETING

Proposing to award Scott Nolan the job.

	Roof Masters	Anderson Fence Company
BUSINESS LOCATION MEMBER OF PURCHASING CO-OP	Hallsville, TX Yes - Region 7	Willis Point, TX Yes - Region 7
Baseball Outfield Wall	\$72,571.43	\$85,750.00
TOTAL QUOTED PROJECT COST	\$72,571.43	\$85,750.00





RoofMasters GC, LLC PO Box 875 Hallsville, TX 75650 OR 12882 IH-20 W North Service Rd Hallsville, TX 75650 Phone: (903) 660-2309

Company Representative Wesley Campbell Phone: (903) 578-5946 wesley@team1845.com

Matt tucker HISD varsity outfield baseball fence Hallsville ISD Cypress Street Hallsville, TX 75650

Job: Matt tucker HISD varsity outfield baseball fence

Re

Customer Signature

		Qty	Unit
New baseball outfield fence		1.00	EA
Provide labor to carefully remove existing fence post, Haul away all debris from job site. Provide and install approximately 72 new 4x4 steel posts baseball field. Provide and install 3 New runs of 4 inch steel pearling Provide and install new base angle trim along concre Provide and install new 4 x 4 post angle braces every Provide and install new 26 gauge green 8 foot metal Provide and install new trim at all edges of you panel Provide all equipment needed for this scope of work. Provide a 10 year warranty on Our workmanship. Provide a 15 year workmanship on color fade.	ost set in concrete on the outside Perimeter of the gs welded to the new concreted polls. Ite. 120 foot to build strength in the fence. 120 panels mechanically attached to steel Pearlings.		
 	1	\$72	2,571.43
	TOTAL	\$72,	571.43
		\$72,	
npany Authorized Signature			

Date



ANDERSON LLC ANDERSON LLC CUSTOM WELDING 1107 Goodnight BLVD

1107 Goodnight BLVD Wills Point Texas 75169

	S	t		n	7	a	1	e
Spanyon	-	-	8	B 2	暴	- A	₩.	9

Date	Estimate #
8/6/2025	18-2092

Name / Address	
Hallsville ISD Matt Tucker	

			Project
Description	Qty	Rate	Total
Baseball Field			
Removal of existing fence. Installation of new 8ft R-Panel with a head trim cap. Installation of new 12ft rpanel for center. COREDRILLING post into curb! Post to be 4 inch schedule 40 set on 6 foot centers!! Rails to be 4 inch C-perlin hot dipped in galvanized. Rails to be 4 inch C-perlin hot dipped in galvanized. All line post to be 4 inch!! ALL COMMERCIAL SPECS!! ALL CONCRETE TO BE 5500 PSI MAXIMZER. 20 year color warranty life time labor!!! Purchasing Coop Buyboard - 703-23 Goodbuy (Region 2) - 24-7N000 Region 7- Consrv2426 Region 3 - RFP 12-008-24 Region 19 - 24-7486 Region 19 - 24-7486 Region 18 - R18-2024-02-000040 Purchasing Cooperative of America - OD-395-23 References for other schools. Edgewood ISD- 903 288 7668 Kristin Prater Superintendent Mabank ISD- 903-237-8154 Russell Marshall (Superintendent) Ladonia ISD- 214-868-8097 Travis Waddell (Superintendent) Commerce ISD- 903-243-5075 Seth Mcdaniel	650 540 110 110	5.00 110.00 135.00 75.00	3,250.00 59,400.00 14,850.00 8,250.00
Thank you for your business.		Total	\$85,750.00

Phone #

469-474-1172